
  28462 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 28462 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR HDR ENGINEERS RELATIVE 
TO CONTRACT NO. W-12-018-101, AGAWELA DRIVE 
STREAM RESTORATION PROJECT, FOR AN INCREASED 
AMOUNT OF ELEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 
NINE DOLLARS ($11,309.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINE DOLLARS 
($170,309.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for HDR Engineers relative to 

Contract No. W-12-018-101, Agawela Drive Stream Restoration Project, for an increased 

amount of $11,309.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $170,309.00. 

ADOPTED: November 24, 2015 

/mem 


