
 
RESOLUTION NO. 28742 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR HDR ENGINEERS, INC. 
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-12-018-101, AGAWELA 
DRIVE STREAM RESTORATION PROJECT, A CONSENT 
DECREE PROJECT, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF 
FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY 
DOLLARS ($52,380.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-
TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE DOLLARS 
($222,689.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 2 for HDR Engineers, Inc. relative to 

Contract No. W-12-018-101, Agawela Drive Stream Restoration Project, a Consent Decree 

Project, for an increased amount of $52,380.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed 

$222,689.00.  

ADOPTED: August 16, 2016 

/mem 

  28742   


